offered should be determined by each College based on the number of 
scholarships available and the yield experienced in prior years. 

 The scholarships are not transferable from one College to another. The 
scholarship will be the waiver of resident tuition up to eighteen (18) 
credit hours per term not to exceed one hundred twenty-eight (128) 
credit hours. Each President, financial aid officer and/or scholarship 
committee shall act as an agent of the Board in administering the 
program as directed by the Board. 

 The scholarship is renewable to the total value of the equivalent of 
eight (8) consecutive terms (excluding summer).

[...]

Each College is authorized to award waivers to students entering college 
for the first time from schools providing student teaching facilities, such 
waivers are to be for one-half of the tuition costs per term for up to 
eighteen (18) credit hours per term, not to exceed one hundred twenty-
eight (128) credit hours toward undergraduate degrees. The College may 
award one (1) such waiver for each three (3) student teachers served. 
Waivers are renewable each academic year, provided the recipient 
maintains a 2.5 GPA. 

2.8 Clinical Practice Supervision Waivers